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FU-01LD-N(0.78),FU-27LD(0.78)

0.78:um LD Module for Multimode Fiber

. LD Module types FU-01LD-N (0.78) and FU-
27LD (0.78) contain AlGaAs LDs (Laser diodes) for
0.78um band and are used as light source for
intermediate and high speed local area network
systems. '

FEATURES
M High-speed response

M Emission wavelength .is- in 0.78um wavelength
band : '

B Connectorized package for FC connector i
(FU-01LD-N (0.78))

M With photodiode for optical output monitor FU-27LD {0.78)

M Diodes are hermetically sealed

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (T¢=25°C)

. Ratings
Tteins Symbols Conditions - - —— Units
FU-01LD-N (0.78)| FU-27LD (0.78)
Optical output power from P cw - 3 W
Laser diode fier end (Note 1) F 7 R 3 m
Reverse Voltage \ T 2 2 v
Photodiode for Reverse \_/oltage Ve ' - 15 ] 15 v
monitoring Forward Current Irp — 10 10 mA
Operating case temperature : ' Te . - —20~60 =20~-60 L °C
Storage temperature ) Tug — ~40~70 . —d0~70 C
(Note 1) Fiber: GI type with core dia. 50um and N.A.0.2
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0.78xm LD Module for Multimode Fiber

CHARACTERISTICS (T¢=25°C,

unless otherwise noted)

Conditions

FU-OILD-N (0.78)

FU-27LD (0:78)

Htems Symt?ols Min, Typ. Max. Min. Typ, Max. Uniits
Threshold current Lin cw — 40 60 — 40 60 mA
Operating cutrent Top cw — 50 70 — 50 70 | mA
Operating voltage Vo CW, lg=I, (Note 1) .- Ls | 25 — 18 25 | v
Qptical output power from - ' : ,
fiter ond POt P (Note 2) Pe CW, Ip=l,p L. 18 | — 1 1.8 — mW
Central wavelength I CW, Tg=1op 765 | 780 | 795 765 | 180 | 795 nm
Rise and fall times tity | Ig=ly, 10~90% (Note-3) — 0.4 — — 0.4 — ns
Tracking error . (Note 4) E, Te=—20~60°C, APC — 02 — — 02 — dB
Differential efficienc Note 2) " . . 0.18 . _ 0.18 = | mWimA
Monitor current | oo CW, Tg=l,p, Vap=5V 0.15 0.4 — 0.15 0.4 — mA
Dark current (Photadiode) o Vro=5V — — 0.5 - - 0.5 HA
Capacitance (Photodiode) c Vio=5V. f=IMHz — 7 — — 7 — pF
Optical connector ty, 7
fNote sy | — - FC - —
Note. 1) Tg: Forward current (ED)
Note 2) Fiber: GI type with core dia. 50um and N.A.0.2
Note 3) Ig: Bias current (LD) :
Note 4) Er= MAXI 10-lo, l
) & Pr(25C) (25‘0)
Note 5) FU-0ILD-N (0.78) only
FIBER PIGTAIL SPECIFICATIONS (FU-27LD (0.78) only)
Items Specifications Units
Type Gl —_
Core dia. 50+3 Hm
N.A. 0.2 -
Claddmg dla 1253 um
Jacket dia. 0.9 mm
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0.78:m LD Module for Multimode Fiber

EXAMPLE OF CHARACTERISTICS
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0.85:m LD Module for Multimode Fiber I

LD Module types FU-01LD-N (0.85) and FU-
27LD (0.85) contain ‘AlGaAs LDs (Laser diodes) for
0.85um band and are used as light source for
intermediate and high speed local area network
systems, ' -

FEATURES
W High-speed response

® Emission wavelength is in 0.85um wavelength
band

B Connectorized package for FC connector
(FU-01LD-N (0.85)) -

W With photodiode for optical output. monitor

B Diodes are hermetically sealed

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (T¢=25°C)

FU-27LD (0.85)

- - Ratings :
Items Symbols Conditions —— - Units
. FU-01LD-N (0.85)] FU-27LD (0.835) |
Optical output power from ) '
Laser diode : | fiber end (Note 1) 7 Pr cw 3 3 mW
Reverse Voltage Vit —_ 2 2 \"
Photodiode for Reverse Voltage Vio — 15 15 A
manitoring B Forward Current R — 10- i0 mA
Operating case temperature i . Te” —_ ' —20~60 ~20~60 °C
Storage temperature Tag — -40~70 —40~70 °C
(Note 1) Fiber: GI type with core dia. 50um and N.A.0.2
OUTLINE DRAWINGS unit {mm)
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-0.85um LD Module for Multimode Fiber

CHARACTERISTICS (T¢=25°C, unless otherwise noted)

- - FU-0ILD-N (0.85) FU-27LD (085) ‘
Ttems Symrholsr Conditions Min. Typ, Max Min, Typ. | Moax. Units
Threshold current I cw - 18 30 - 18 “30 mA
Operating current lop i cw — 25 40 - 25 40 mA
Operating valtage Vop CW, Ip=1,, (Note 1) — 1.5 2 - 15 2 v
Optical output power from ' 1 .
ﬁg’cr end (Note 2) P CW, Ig=1,, f 1.8 — { 1.8 — mw
Central wavelength Ae CW, Ig=l, 800 850 900 800 850 900 nm
Rise and fall times tee e |- Ig=li, 10~90% (Note 3) — 0.4 — — 0.4 —_ ns
Tracking error  (Note 4). |  E, Te=—20~60°C, APC — | 02 — — 0.2 — dB
Differential o:fﬁcienc()fl\lote 2) " . — 0.25 _ . 0.25 - mW/mA
Monitor current Tnon CW, Ig=l,p. Vrp=5V 0.1 0.3 — 0.1 0.3 — mA
VDark current (Phomdiode) Ip Vep=5V — —_ 0.5 — — 0.5 HA
Capacitance (Photodiade) c Ven=5V: f=MHz — 7 — — 7 — pF
Qptical connector type . - o
FNotc 5) — FC - -
Note 1) Ig: Forward current (LD)
Note 2) Fiber: Gl type with core dia. 50um and N.A.0.2
Note 3) Ig: Bias current (LD)
. . Pr
Nate 4) Er=MAX I 10°lo¢ prey I
Note 5) FU-QOILD-N (0.85) only o
FIBER PIGTAIL SPECIFICATIONS (FU-27LD (0.85) only)
ftems Specifications Units
Type Gi -
Core dia. 503 um
N.A. 0.2 —
Cladding dia. 12543 Hm
Jacket dia. 0.9 . mm
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0.85um LD Module for Multimode Fiber
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EXAMPLE OF CHARACTERISTICS |
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